

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3708 of 2022

Dr. Onkar Prasad Tiwari **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

24/03/2023	Mr. Vinay Pandey, counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Kunal Das, P.L. counsel for the State. Mr. Chandrasheker Bajpai, counsel for the Private Respondent. Prima facie from the perusal of the returns, it is reflected that the respondent No. 4 to 6 location has not been changed even today they are still employee of the Madhya Pradesh. Let the Private respondent verify the facts and file counter affidavit on or before the next date of hearing. List this case on 02.05.2023 for final disposal in motion. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge <i>vaishali</i>