

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.3708 of 2022

Dr. Onkar Prasad Tiwari & Ors. **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

02/05/2023	Mr. Vinay Pandey, Advocate for petitioners. Mr. Vikas Shrivastava, Panel Lawyer for State/respondents No. 1 to 3. Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate for respondents No. 4 & 6. Mr. Ashok Sahu, Advocate for respondent No.5. Reply has been filed on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4 & 6 and rejoinder has also been filed. As a last indulgence, learned counsel for respondent No.5 is granted six weeks time to file reply. List it in the week commencing 3rd July, 2023. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Nisha	